Now therefore I, William R. van Straubenzee, M.B.E., M.P., Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, by an Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf do hereby appoint Mr. Kenneth Davis as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Dated this 13th day of August, 1973.

William R. van Straubenzee Minister of State Northern Ireland Office

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore I, William R. van Straubenzee, M.B.E., M.P., Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, by an Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, do hereby appoint Mrs. Edna J. R. Morrison as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Dated this 13th day of August, 1973.

William R. van Straubenzee Minister of State Northern Ireland Office

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore I, William R. van Straubenzee, M.B.E., M.P., Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, by an Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, do hereby appoint Mr. William D. Quee as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Dated this 13th day of August, 1973.

William R. van Straubenzee Minister of State Northern Ireland Office

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore I, William R. van Straubenzee, M.B.E., M.P., Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, by an Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, do hereby appoint Mr. Albert John Kroneman as an Inspector for Northern Trained under the sold Act of 1875.

Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875. Dated this 7th day of August, 1973.

> William R, van Straubenzee Minister of State Northern Ireland Office

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that scction has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore I, William R. van Straubenzee, M.B.E., M.P., Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, by an Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf do hereby appoint Mrs. Laura Wilson as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875. Dated this 7th day of August, 1973.

William R. van Straubenzee Minister of State Northern Ireland Office

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Pharmaceutical Society of Northern Ireland, with the approval of the Ministry of Health and Social Services and in exercise of the powers conferred on it by section 3 of the Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Northern Ireland) 1925, has made regulations entitled the Pharmaceutical Society of Northern Ireland (General) (Amendment) Regulations 1973 (S.R.&O. 1973, No. 260).

These regulations amend the Pharmaceutical Society of Northern Ireland (General) Regulations 1967.

Copies of the regulations may be purchased from the Government Bookshop, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast BTI 4JY.

WAGES COUNCIL ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1945

Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland)

The Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notices of its intention to submit to the Ministry of Health and Social Services proposals for fixing statutory minimum remuneration in substitution for that fixed by the current wages regulation order relating to workers in respect of whom the Wages Council operates.

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consdier any written representations with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 17th August, 1973. Any such representation should bear the writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary, Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Lindsay House, Callender Street, Belfast, BT1 SDT. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise nature of their objections.

17th August, 1973.

J. J. Goodall, Secretary.